Legal Proceedings” in our most recent Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q, incorporated by reference herein.

S-7

Page 12 of 54Prospectus Supplement

6/26/2009file://\\23filesrv01\ljs\Tamara\Merck & Co Inc, 1.875% Nts due 2011, 4.00% Nts due 2015...

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Merck and its subsidiaries at March 31, 2009 on a
historical basis and as adjusted to give effect to this offering. It does not, however, give pro forma effect to the
Merger. For more information, see the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements giving
effect to the Merger, which are incorporated by reference herein from our Current Report on Form 8-K filed on
June 22, 2009. See “Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference” in the accompanying prospectus.

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges
Our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the three months ended March 31, 2009 and the year
ended December 31, 2008 is 15 and 21, respectively. As adjusted to give effect to this offering (assuming the
offering had been completed on January 1, 2008), our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges would have
been 11 for the three months ended March 31, 2009, and 15 for the year ended December 31, 2008.

S-8

   March 31, 2009
(in millions)   Actual   As Adjusted

Short-Term Debt:
Loans payable and current portion of long-term debt   $ 2,798.9 (1)   $ 2,798.9

Long-Term Debt:
Long-term debt   3,939.1 (2)   8,175.4 (3)

Total debt   $ 6,738.0   $ 10,974.3

Equity:
Total Merck & Co., Inc. stockholders’ equity   $ 19,563.0   $   19,563.0
Noncontrolling Interest   2,438.5   2,438.5

Total equity   22,001.5   22,001.5

Total capitalization   $   28,739.5   $ 32,975.8

(1)  Loans payable at March 31, 2009 consisted primarily of $2.3 billion of commercial paper borrowings.
(2)  Long-term debt at March 31, 2009 consisted of notes and debentures with maturities ranging from 2011 to 2036. In addition, $1.5 billion was

available for borrowing under our revolving credit facility.
(3)  Long-term debt, as adjusted at March 31, 2009, includes the gross proceeds from the $4.25 billion of notes offered hereby, which are reflected at

their discounted amounts. The discount will be amortized over the life of the notes, as applicable.

Page 13 of 54Prospectus Supplement